07-08-1998 **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Box Assignments

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Wash	sington, D.C. 20231	10075644	Attorney Docket No. 101003					
	To the Assistant Commissioner f	for Patents: Please record	the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. /	A. Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Daisuke KASAMATSU	- 1978 1978 - 1978	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA, 467-8561					
f	3. Additional name(s) of conveying pattached?		JAPAN CL.					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	Yes ⊠ No	25 105 U.S.					
			D. P. C.					
-	X Assignment Merge		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	Security AgreementC		7.62 M.W					
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: June 22, 1998							
4.	A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 1998.							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)					
	Ad	ditional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
	Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	- 1	Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
}			B. Enclosed (Check No. 60339)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
CROTE	2 00000121 09105037							
	40.00 DP							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true continuous the original document. Date: June 26, 1998 James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. P-42,168 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

JAO:JAS/aap

ASSIGNMENT

				KASAMATSU	(!	5)			
		-				5)			
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of					7)			
	Inventor(s)					3)			
			In cor	sideration o	f the c	num of one dollar ons paid to each o to assign, and	(\$1 00) and		
(9)	Insert Name	(a) E	ROTHER 1	KOGYO KABUS	нікі к	AISHA			
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address	(9) _	5-1. Naesl	niro-cho. M	i zuho-l	ku, Nagoya, 46 7–8	561 .TAPAN		
	of Assignee	· · · -							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(44)	APPARATU	JS FOR PURG	ING AN	INK JET HEAD,	AND		
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	INK	JET RECO	ORDER INCLU	DING S	AME			
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No. 10100	03)				
		for wh	ich the u	ndersigned ha	s (have	executed an app	lication for		
(10)	Warman Baka of	patent	in the U	nited States	of Amei	cica			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) c	n June	22, 1998			TO SECURE OF THE		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U	J.S. appli	cation Serial	l Number				
	for filed applications								
also may content there going which converto of the to is or an of the content to is or an of the convertors.	ssue any and all Let ny divisional, cont ne entire interest,	d agree be decla with to interf d agree r in co on of I d agree reissu ed herek tters Pa tinuing and her	(s) to excred conce. he Assign erence. (s) to exe nnection industrial (s) to pereor event of the concentration of	connection was coute all paper in every was cute all paper with claims Property or from all affiguration a garden to the United State application and that he had that he had that he had coute all that he had th	ers neceplication of the such as the such	essary in connect on or continuation ble in obtaining documents and per visions of the In- agreements. e acts which may a valid United S the Commissioner sulting from said ne said Assignee, they have not agecume	ion with any or division evidence and form any act nternational be necessary tates patent r of Patents application as Assignee that to convey and and will		
not e	execute, any agreem 6) The undersigne	ents in d hereb	y grant (s)	the firm of	OLĮFF &	BERRIDGE the pow	er to insert		
not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation									
of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).									
	June 22, 1998 1								
Date	1	Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)		
	1								
Date	1	Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date	1	Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)		
	1								
	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit			An _					
Date	June 22 1998	Witness) <u>(* 1,41</u> - 1,11	Sour Jaka	the				
Date	June 22, 1998	Witness	1110	ronder the	ulu- I	PATENT			

RECORDED: 06/26/1998 REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0099